In the event of a home sale or repayment of liens on properties previously funded by this Barnes HTF

contract., Habitat for Humanity of Greater Nashville {HFHGN) would use the proceeds to cover

operational costs of the organization to continue work in the affordable housing space. HFHGN was

founded in 1985 and welcomed it-'s 1000th homeowner in December 2022
.,

having served 3.,482 family

members including 2.,183 children. HFHGN serves approximately 32 new homeowners each year.

HFHGN-'s current default rate of 2.24% shows the sustainability of our model
.,

which includes

homeowner education and a rigorous selection processes. HFHGN is dedicated to the creation of

affordable homes to build strength., stability and self-reliance through shelter.

Exhibit C

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA0481FC-786E-4882-9F21-48EA1308094CDocuSign Envelope ID: CBC8CCC7-3025-457A-BBAE-578760AE1FEA

BARNES HOUSING TRUST FUND HOMEBUYER PROFORMA

Unit Address

Development Type New Construction New Construction New Construction

Accessible Bus Line Routes
Yes, at Gwynnwood Dr &

Ewing Drive
Yes, at Gwynnwood Dr &

Ewing Drive
Yes, at Gwynnwood Dr &

Ewing Drive
Number of Bedrooms 3 4 5

Number of Bathrooms 2 2 2
Square Feet 1104 1257 1567

Number of Stories 1 1 1
Cost of 7

3-bedroom homes
Cost of 5

4-bedroom homes
Cost of 0

5-bedroom homes
Totals

Acquisition Costs
Vacant Land 157,396   112,426   -   269,822
Land with Structure
Title & Recording
Legal

Total 157,396   112,426   -   269,822

Predevelopment Costs
Appraisal 1,120   800   -   1,920
Survey -
Relocation (if applicable) -
Insurance -
Architect -
Engineering 28,000   20,000   -   48,000
Planning/Zoning 3,500   2,500   -   6,000
Other: Homebuyer Education 70,000   50,000   -   120,000

Total 102,620   73,300   -   175,920

Construction Costs
Structure

Footer/Foundation 134,155   96,000   -   230,155
Framing 196,000   160,000   -   356,000
Electrical 77,000   59,500   -   136,500
Plumbing 94,500   70,000   -   164,500
Roofing 63,000   47,500   -   110,500
HVAC 84,000   60,000   -   144,000
Drywall/Insulation 66,500   52,500   -   119,000
Paint/Stain 35,000   26,000   -   61,000
Windows/Doors 31,500   23,500   -   55,000
Floor Coverings 35,000   27,500   -   62,500
Cabinets 35,000   25,000   -   60,000
Brick/Siding 77,000   57,500   -   134,500

Sub-Total 928,655   705,000   -   1,633,655

Other
Site Work 514,500   367,500   -   882,000
Appliances   21,000 15,000   -   36,000
Decks/Porches 11,200   8,000   -   19,200
Side Walks/Driveways 59,500   42,500   -   102,000
Landscaping 21,000   15,000   -   36,000
Utility Hookups 4,200   3,000   -   7,200
Building Permits/Fees 8,400   6,000   -   14,400
Demolition -   -   -   -
Fees 14,000   10,000   -   24,000

Materials and Labor Market
Contingency Cost Overrun

Sub-Total 653,800   467,000   -   1,120,800

Construction Contingency
Profit (if organization has
own construction crew) 210,000   150,000   -   360,000

Sub-Total 210,000   150,000   -   360,000

Total Construction Cost 1,792,455   1,322,000   -   3,114,455

Cost per Unit 293,210   301,545   -

Developer's Fee (capped at 20%) 11,300   11,300   -   124,500
Less than 10% of Barnes
request

Total Cost/Unit 303,585   311,920   -

Total Debt Service 138,000   Downpayment Assistance
Debt Coverage Ratio 7.81
Operating Reserve 14.81 3,822,697   TOTAL PROJECT COST